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INTERNATIONAL STUDENT PROGRAM
VOCATIONAL TRAINING FEES - 2023-2024

MEES . Program Hours of | Months i Application
Category Code Program Name Diploma Location Instruction | approx. Tuition Fee Total Fees
Institutional and Homecare )
5858 Assistance (PSW) DVS CDC Pont-Viau 870 8 $18,550 $150 $18,700
Health Services | 5625 Health, Assistance and DVS | CDCPont-Viau | 1800 19 | 48150 |  $150 $48,300
Nursing (LPN)
5840 Upgrading Nursing (UPN) AVS | CDC Pont-Viau 570 6 $14,750 $150 $14,900
5731 W DVS | CDCPontViau | 1350 ﬁ $17,050 $150 $17,200
5729 Computing Support (CS) DVS CDC Pont-Viau 1800 19 $25,350 $150 $25,500
5857 Secretarial Studies DVS | CDCPontViau | 1485 14 | $18350 $150 $18,500
. . (individualized)
Administration,
Commerce and | 5726 Secretarial Studies - Legal AVS CDC Pont-Viau 450 6 $6,050 $150 $6,200
Technology
5821 Professional Sales DVS CDC Pont-Viau 900 8 $11,450 $150 $11,600
Construction Business )
5809 Management (CBM) AVS CDC Pont-Viau 450 6 $6,050 $150 $6,200
5725 Industrial Drafting DVS CDC Pont-Viau 1800 19 $24,250 $150 $24.400
Construc-Plus
5819 Carpentry DVS (St-Eustache) 1350 13 $23,250 $150 $23,400
. " Construc-Plus
5695 Welding and Fitting DVS (St-Eustache) 1800 19 $32,150 $150 $32,300
Buildingand | 5g33 Plumbing and Heatin pvs | ConstucPlus | yqg, 16 28,550 150 28,700
Public Works 9 9 (St-Eustache) 526, $ 526,
Preparing and Finishing Construc-Plus
5843 Concrete DVS (St-Eustache) 900 8 $15,250 $150 $15,400
Commercial and Residential Construc-Plus
5836 Painting DVS (St-Eustache) 900 8 $15,450 $150 $15,600

Please note that the fees indicated above for 2023-2024 are subject to change at any time.

NOTES:

e Upon reception of the student's application fees (non-refundable), tuition fee deposit of $1000 (refundable)
and confirmation of eligibility, an invoice will be issued and we will also send the student’s Letter of
Acceptance (LOA).

o All fees for programs offered at our CONSTRUC-PLUS centre must be paid in full two (2) months before
the start of the program.

e Medical insurance is mandatory and is not included in the total fees indicated above. The medical

insurance fee varies depending on duration of the program and will be added to the student’s invoice. The
medical insurance fee is subject to change on an annual basis.

o Material costs/school fees are not included in the total fees indicated above. Course material costs vary
by program and are directly payable to the centre.

o Deferral requests for a different intake or a different program will incur an extra cost of $200 CAD.
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INTERNATIONAL STUDENT PROGRAM
VOCATIONAL TRAINING DATES - 2023-2024

Category I\gEdE: Program Name Potential Start Dates Tentative End Dates
5858 Institutional and Homecare Assistance (PSW) September 2023 May 2024
September 2023 September 2025
Health Services 5825 Health, Assistance and Nursing (LPN) January 2024 January 2026
April 2024 April 2026
5840 Upgrading Nursing (UPN) September 2023 March 2024
5731 Accounting — regular March 2024 April 2025
Accounting - extended TBD TBD
. September 2023 April 2025
5729 Computing Support (CS) February 2024 September 2025
5857 Secretarial Studies (individualized) TBD TBD
Administration,
Commerceand | g7 Legal Studies (450 hours) TBD TBD
Technology
5821 Professional Sales TBD TBD
! . October 2023 March 2024
5809 Construction Business Management (CBM) April 2024 October 2024
5725 Industrial Drafting TBD TBD3
5819 Carpentry September 2023 October 2024
(limited spaces) February 2024 March 2025
5695 We.ld'.ng and Fitting March 2024 November 2025
(limited spaces)
Buildingand | 5833 Plumbing and Heating March 2024 July 2025
Public Work (limited spaces)
ublic Works 5843 Preparing and Finishing Concrete August 2023 April 2024
January 2024 September 2024
5836 Commercial'arjd Residential Painting January 2024 September 2024
(limited spaces)

** Please note that our Construc-Plus Centre must receive the student’s permits two (2) months before
the scheduled start date of program as well as the payment in full.

IMPORTANT:
e All cohorts will follow a daytime schedule from Monday to Friday. Weekend and evening classes are
currently unavailable.
o Start/end dates are tentative and may vary.
The SWLSB reserves the right to cancel or delay the start date of a program if the number of registrations
is insufficient to start a cohort.
o For details on programs with TBD start dates, please contact us at isp@swlauriersb.qgc.ca.
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